GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY,
UNANI, SSIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(AYUSH)

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2844
TO BE ANSWERED ON 12™ March, 2021

PRESCRIPTION OF LIFE SAVING DRUGSBY AYUSH DOCTOR
2844. DR. VIRENDRA KUMAR:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes any scheme to allow Ayurveda, Yoga & Naturopathy,
Unani, Siddha and Homoeopathy (AYUSH) doctors to prescribe life saving drugs in
emergency parellel to Allopathic doctors;

(b) whether AY USH medical society has placed any demand/request in this regard; and
(c) if so, the reaction of the Government thereon?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND
SPORTSAND ADDITIONAL CHARGE OF MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE
MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SSDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)

(@: No,

(b) & (c¢): Y es, there are request from AYUSH Medical Society in thisregard. As per the
provisions of Indian Medicine Central Council Act,1970 and the Homoeopathy Central
Council Act,1973 any person possessing recognized medical qualification included in the
Schedules to the said Acts are entitled to practice concerned system of Medicine.



